
Annexure : 6
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Vivin Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Private Limited
Date of Commencement of CIRP : 11.11.2024
List of creditors ason 04.07.2025
List of operational creditors (Employees)

Amount in Rupees

Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted Nature of claim

Whether
related
party?

% of
voting shar
e in CoC,
if
applicable

1
V.NAGESWARA 
REDDY

                           28,732                           28,732  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
3month salary pending as 
mentioned in claim form

2 Vuradi Mallaiah                            25,973                           25,973  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Amount not mentioned in claim 
form, taken Co.books figures

3 K.Nageswararao                            32,930                           32,930  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Amount not mentioned in claim 
form, taken Co.books figures

4 Malli Chandramohan                            88,800                           87,153  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   1,647                        ‐ 
Appox. Same amount claimed 
as per Co.Salary statement

5
KASIREDDY KOTI 
REDDY

                         131,617                         131,617  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Appox. Same amount claimed 
as per Co.Salary statement

6 KATARI SOMAIAH                            64,962                           64,962  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Appox. Same amount claimed 
as per Co.Salary statement

7 V.CHANDANA                          183,283                         183,283  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claim amount same as per 
Co.books

8 P.Satya Naga Durga                            78,499                           78,499  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claim amount same as per 
Co.books

9 TAKOOR RAJASINGH                            42,329                           42,329  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claimed amount as per 
Co.Books 

10 Y.NARENDER                          120,575                         120,575  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claimed amount Less, 
compared to Co books

11 Bathala Manohar                          131,128                         131,128  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claimed booked as per 
Co.books as full amount not 

12 Purama Konda Babu                          140,000                         128,386  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 11,614                        ‐ 
Claimed excess in claim form 
compare to Co. books

13 P.Sasidhar                          136,000                         109,961  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 26,039                        ‐  Claimed excess in claim form D

14 B.Ashok                          243,100                           34,626  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               208,474                        ‐  Claimed excess in claim form D

15 G.Srinivas Rao                          321,507                           35,068  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               286,439                        ‐  Claimed excess in claim form D

16 A.Sriramulu                          195,000                         181,170  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 13,830                        ‐  Claimed excess in claim form D

17 S.Sreenivasa                          111,900                           20,679  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 91,221                        ‐  Claimed excess in claim form D

18 K.Devendar Rao                          249,141                           38,945  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               210,196                        ‐  Claimed excess in claim form D

19
SATISH KUMAR 
POGIRI

                         150,000                           57,203  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 92,797                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

20
GARIMELLA 
VENKATA 

                         195,000                           62,006  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               132,994                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form
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21
Velpula Renuka Rama 
Kishor

                         329,350                         261,997  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 67,353                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

22 V. SUBBARAYUDU                       2,548,912                         537,860  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐            2,011,052                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

23 T.Anjaneyulu                          149,466                           56,984  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 92,482                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

24 V.Mallikarjuna Rao                          384,000                           37,725  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               346,275                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

25 K.SESHAGIRI RAO                          494,387                           62,483  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               431,904                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

26
CH NARASIMHA 
SWAMY

                         311,141                         211,510  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 99,631                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

27 M.Ravi                          417,564                         297,810  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               119,754                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

28 CH.RAVI                          143,000                           31,628  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               111,372                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

29 M.KRISHNA RAO                          162,000                           39,895  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               122,105                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

30 M.Yesu Reddy                          480,539                         270,370  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               210,169                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

31
B.ANIL KUMAR 
REDDY

                         345,817                         140,912  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               204,905                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

32 E.Srinivas Reddy                          380,797                           55,312  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               325,485                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

33 CH VENKATESH                            67,200                           19,147  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 48,053                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

34 A.Ashok                          318,000                         161,170  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               156,830                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

35
VEMULA VENKATA 
RAO

                           41,569                           34,069  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   7,500                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

36 R.LAKSHMANA RAO                          428,910                         124,789  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               304,121                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

37 MD.KHALEEL                            64,156                           49,605  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 14,551                        ‐ 
Excess amount claimed in claim 
form

38 Koona Krishna Rao                          275,232                         135,043  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               140,189                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

39 M.Naga Raju                          194,650                           12,988  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               181,662                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim forM

40 K.Lova Kiran                            60,000                           43,093  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 16,907                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

41 G.RAMANA                          181,471                           19,242  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               162,229                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

42 P.ANANTHAM                          196,835                         126,481  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 70,354                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

43 SK.Jafar Shariff                          260,032                         123,200  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               136,832                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

44
ADAVI ARVIND 
SWAMY

                           60,000                             4,989  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 55,011                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form
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45
SIRIGIRI VINOD 
KUMAR

                         175,292                           76,493  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 98,799                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

46
Sirigireddy Nageswar 
Reddy

                         993,000                         101,963  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               891,037                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

47
JAKKAMPUDI 
PRASHANTH

                         286,000                           51,884  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               234,116                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

48
Chollangi Ganeshwara 
Rao

                         455,680                         182,858  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               272,822                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

49 Manohar Rao Meduri                          120,000                           42,646  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 77,354                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

50 D. Nagendra Reddy                            87,207                           79,707  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   7,500                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

51 G.Venugopala Rao                          374,780                         157,154  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               217,626                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

52 G.ARAVIND                          556,719                         320,364  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               236,355                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

53 P. SAMBA MURTHY                          310,364                           37,725  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               272,639                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

54 Ch.Anil Kumar                          345,450                           61,611  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               283,839                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

55 P.V.Rama Raju                          324,454                         149,335  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               175,119                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

56 P.Surender                          313,403                         141,770  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               171,633                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

57
G.VENKATA 
RAMANA

                         180,000                           27,238  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               152,762                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

58 CHIMATA VEERAIAH                            56,000                           50,946  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   5,054                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

59 P.Venu Gopal                          100,000                           24,406  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 75,594                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

60 Gonuguntla Nasaraiah                          270,000                           34,485  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               235,515                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

61
AKUNURI 
NAGABHUSHANAM

                         118,500                           38,713  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 79,787                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

62 Velpula Subbarayudu                          101,533                           77,533  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 24,000                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

63
DASIREDDY MANI 
KANTA

                           66,400                           51,545  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 14,855                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

64
MAHADEVA 
KALESWARA CHARY

                         233,700                           36,454  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               197,246                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

65 BATHINI KOTAIAH                          150,000                         129,353  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 20,647                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

66
CHANNAGANU 
VENKATA SIVA 

                         618,000                         433,866  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               184,134                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

67 Polisetty Deva Prasad                          322,990                           35,520  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               287,470                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

68 Koyyada Karthik                          322,660                           26,494  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               296,166                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form



Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted Nature of claim

Whether
related
party?

% of
voting shar
e in CoC,
if
applicable

Amount of 
contingent 
claim

Amount of 
any mutual 
dues, that 
may be set 
off

Amount of claim 
not admitted

Amount of claim 
under 
verification

Remarks, if anyS. No.

Name of
authorised
representative,
if any

Name of the employee

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted

69 CH.VISHNU                          428,248                           42,858  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               385,390                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

70 P.Murali                          423,679                         170,547  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               253,132                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

71 Munji Sankara Rao                            30,000                           23,612  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   6,388                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

72
Y VENKATA SUBBA 
REDDY

                           65,000                           39,234  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 25,766                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

73 T.GOPAL NAIDU                       1,509,062                         605,278  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               903,784                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

74 A.SUDHAKAR REDDY                          394,084                           37,351  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               356,733                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

75
ASHANNA 
HANMANDLU

                         120,000                           68,833  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 51,167                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

76 Sangem Yeshob                            83,812                           15,699  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 68,113                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

77 Ravikumar Vana                          211,000                           36,720  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               174,280                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

78 G.Rajesh Reddy                          348,489                         149,739  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               198,750                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

79 Shaik Imran                          166,057                           42,379  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               123,678                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

80 Suman Kumar Singh                            75,000                           22,061  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 52,939                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

81 C.NARSI REDDY                          534,700                           43,429  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               491,271                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

82 N.Jagadeesh Babu                          139,000                           59,296  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 79,704                        ‐ 
Excess amount mentioned in 
Claim form

83 K.Jaya Ramacharyulu                          162,102                         162,102  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Less amount claimed in claim 
form

84 M.Rakesh Babu                          112,252                         112,252  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Less amount mentioned in claim 
form

85 A RAMACHANDRA                          350,000                         350,000  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Less amount mentioned in claim 
form

86
CHANDANAGARI 
NAVAJ REDDY

                         200,000                         200,000  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Less amount mentioned in claim 
form

87 Thodeti Veera Kumar                            68,871                           68,871  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Less amount mentioned in claim 
form

88 V.Rmachandrudu                          400,000                         221,840  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               178,160                        ‐ 
Mentioned in claim form 
(SALARY+PF+Gratuity) 

89 Ubalanka Kondayya                            30,152                           30,152  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 

90 Chindam Komuraiah                            99,918                           99,918  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 

91 A.Mahender                            45,235                           45,235  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 

92 M.Rama Rao                            93,682                           93,682  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 
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93 MD.KHRUSHID ALI                          228,237                         228,237  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 

94
Anil Kumar Reddy 
Tamatam

                           37,787                           37,787  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 

95
PADAKANTI 
BHAVANI PRASAD

                           24,533                           24,533  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 

96
CHINTAHAGUNTA 
NARSI REDDY

                           25,545                           25,545  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 

97 N.Subba Rao                            36,659                           36,659  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 

98
K.CHAITANYA 
RAGHURAM

                           24,160                           24,160  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form, we have taken Co. books 

99 V.PRASAD                            25,164                           25,164  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Only Mentioned Sep to Nov 
Layoff Salaries

100 P.Papa Rao                          164,142                         164,142  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Same amount claimed as per 
Co.Salary statement

101 K.HARINADH                            45,868                           45,868  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Same amount claimed as per 
Co.Salary statement

102 B.Narasimha                          213,731                         213,731  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Same amount claimed as per 
Co.Salary statement

103
MAJJI RAMA 
KRISHNA

                           58,878                           58,878  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Same amount claimed as per 
Co.Salary statement

104
CHERUKUPALLI 
RAMESH

                           12,277                           12,277  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐  Sep to Nov‐24ʹ Salary Pending

105 B.CHITTAIAH                            64,720                           64,720  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
short amount mentioned in 
claim form

106
Kongara Narasimha 
Rao

                         293,000                         293,000  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
short amount mentioned in 
claim form

107
TELUKONDI 
GURUBABU

                         154,580                         154,580  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
short amount mentioned in 
claim form

108
Runkana 
Kumaraswamy

                           36,000                           36,000  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
short amount mentioned in 
claim form

109
UDAYAGIRI 
ANJANEYULU

                         106,290                         106,290  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
short amount mentioned in 
claim form

110 Bobba Chandra Sekhar                          180,000                         180,000  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
short amount mentioned in 
claim form

111
MADDALA SHARON 
PETER

                           86,500                           86,500  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Short claimed compare to Co. 
Salary statement

112
KOPPULA 
RAVENDRA REDDY

                         131,884                         131,884  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Short claimed compare to Co. 
Salary statement

113
PASHIKANTI 
SANTHOSH KUMAR

                         120,000                         120,000  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Short claimed compare to Co. 
Salary statement

114 Veerendra Kumar Patel                            67,563                           67,563  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐  Short claimed in Claimed form 

115 Goswami Anand                          114,011                         114,011  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐  Short claimed in Claimed form 

116 A.Papa Rao                          121,086                         121,086  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐  Short claimed in Claimed form 
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117
JONDLE BHAGYA 
LAKSHMI

                           38,547                           38,547  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claimed amount same as per 
Co.books

118 G.SANJEEV                          144,631                         144,631  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claimed amount same as per 
Co.books

119
KOTHAPALLY 
NAVICHANDNA

                           26,974                           26,974  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claimed amount same as per 
Co.books

120
CHELMETI 
SUSHMITHA

                           37,295                           37,295  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claimed amount same as per 
Co.books

121
BIRENDER KUMAR 
SINGH

                           57,196                           57,196  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
Claimed amount same as per 
Co.books

122
AMITH KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY

                           41,224                           41,224  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
With small difference, claim 
amount same as per books 

123 Paparao Tsama                            50,000                           50,000  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
With small difference, claim 
amount same as per books 

124
MUTHEBOINA 
RAJENDRA

                           44,000                           43,309  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                      691                        ‐ 
With small difference, claim 
amount same as per books 

125
MARAM SURESH 
REDDY

                           25,439                           24,349  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   1,090                        ‐ 
With small difference, claim 
amount same as per books 

126 D.Tirumala Rao                            30,000                           30,000  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
With small difference, claim 
amount same as per books 

127 I.Rambabu                            98,273                           98,273  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
With small difference, claim 
amount same as per books 

128 J.Murali Mohan                       3,019,652                         581,734  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐            2,437,918                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

129 L.Satish                       1,141,834                         578,410  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               563,424                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

130 S.Chaitanya Kiran                          320,282                           92,791  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               227,491                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

131 I.Surendra Prasad Babu                          199,930                           81,089  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               118,841                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

132 Chintanippu Lavanya                          220,010                           78,562  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               141,448                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

133
Tumarada Durga 
Prasadu

                         401,628                         201,628  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               200,000                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

134 Palchuri Koteswara Rao                       1,317,429                         527,509  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               789,920                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

135 BINU B                          205,000                         205,000  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

136
BALAMARTHI 
NIRMALA

                           27,800                           23,944  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   3,856                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

137
BORUGADDA 
ARUNODAYA

                         150,000                           95,891  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 54,109                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

138 Peruri DILEEP                            80,000                           44,009  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 35,991                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

139 A RATNAM                            75,000                           74,910  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                        90                        ‐  Claim form received by Email

140  D. Madhusudhan                            863,669                         421,151  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               442,518                        ‐ 
Pending Salary Nil‐ No Name in 
Company Salary list, NO 
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141 Ravula Sudhaker                            52,200                           42,736  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   9,464                        ‐ 
No amount mention in claim 
form. No Name in Company 

142 Tarigopula Shiva sankar                       1,123,870                         551,417  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               572,453                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Salary 
list ( claimed Gratuity and 

143 Adurthi Sreedevi                          127,446                         127,446  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

144 Patte Veerswamy                          101,347                           86,812  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 14,535                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

145
Chollangi. Ganeshwara 
Rao

                         455,680                         182,858  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               272,822                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement.  4 MONTHS 

146 Sunil Kumar .B                            19,541                           19,541  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 3 MONTHS 

147 Guttikonda Raja                          424,000                         207,550  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               216,450                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

148 GEEDI ASHOK                          105,000                           38,828  Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 66,172                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

149 K INDRANI                                      ‐                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 6 MONTHS 

150 RAM BHADUR                                      ‐                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

151 N ANIL KUMAR                                       ‐                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

152 MUKESH PASWAN                             85,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 85,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

153 Barekar Bhaskar                            60,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 60,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

154 JAMA MAHANANDA                                      ‐                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

155
BIRANCHI 
MAHANAND

                                     ‐                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

156 AMAR DEV SINGH                            50,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 50,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

157
BHANTARAM 
SHANKAR REDDY 

                         102,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               102,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

158
BESTHA 
GANGAMANI

                                     ‐                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

159 DUGURI YADAMMA                          120,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               120,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

160
ANU ANJANA 
KHATUWAL

                           30,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 30,500                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

161
SANJUKTA 
PRADHAN

                           58,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 58,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

162 MUNABISOYI                            15,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 15,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

163 PETETI HARISH                            60,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 60,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

164 KARRA VENU                            62,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 62,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 
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165
HARI SHANKAR 
PADAGANTI 

                           55,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 55,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

166
RILEX KUMAR 
PRADHAN

                           42,900                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 42,900                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

167
AJITH KUMAR 
PRADHAN 

                           30,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 30,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

168 JAGANNATH NAYAK                            28,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 28,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

169
GOPAL KRISHNA 
BISOI

                           33,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 33,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

170 SATYAJIT BEHERA                            22,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 22,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

171 SADEI PRADHAN                            28,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 28,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

172 NAKPUR SHAILIK                            92,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 92,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

173
SANTHOS KUMAR 
SINGH

                           75,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 75,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

174 SATYAJIT BORAH                            45,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 45,500                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

175 UPENDRA KUMAR                             30,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 30,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

176
NIRMAL KUMAR 
MAHTO

                           33,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 33,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

177 MALEK MOMIN                            52,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 52,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

178
MAHESH KUMAR 
MAHTO

                           30,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 30,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

179 SUKAR MAHTO                            30,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 30,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

180 DINESH MAHTO                            15,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 15,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

181 INDIL SINGH                            33,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 33,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

182
DILEEP KUMAR 
MAURYA

                           25,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 25,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

183
RAMACHANDRA 
MAHTO

                           35,750                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 35,750                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

184 DISHUN MAHTO                            10,450                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 10,450                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

185 YOGNDRA MEHTO                            24,750                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 24,750                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

186
SATYANARAYAN 
MAHANTA

                           77,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 77,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

187
GOTTIMUKKALA 
VISHAANADHAM

                           66,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 66,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

188 CHATURBHUJLUHA                            28,600                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 28,600                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 
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189 DILLIP TOPPU                            32,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 32,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

190 ALBINUS KULU                              9,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   9,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

191 RAJESH MAHANAND                            32,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 32,500                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

192 OM PRAKASH SHAW                            22,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 22,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

193
AMITKUMAR 
GAURAV

                           50,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 50,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

194 K NAVEEN KUMAR                             29,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 29,500                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

195
MAHENDRA KUMAR 
NAIK

                           22,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 22,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

196
CHANDRA KANTH 
KAR 

                         180,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               180,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

197
AWADH KUMAR 
SONI

                           95,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 95,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

198
DUTI KRISHAN 
PANIGRAHI

                         109,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               109,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

199 SHAILESH KUMAR                           136,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               136,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

200
RAMACHANDRAPU 
PARAMESHWARA 

                                     ‐                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

201 ANKIT SEN                             38,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 38,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

202 JAGAT SINGH SEN                             35,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 35,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

203 AMIT SEN                             16,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 16,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

204 SHYAMU                            34,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 34,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

205
ASI REDDY NAVEEN 
KUMAR REDDY 

                         104,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               104,000                        ‐ 
No Name in Company Staff 
salary statement. 

206 P.MOHANA RAO                           204,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               204,000                        ‐ 

207
DIPAK KUMAR 
NAYAK

                           15,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 15,000                        ‐ 

208 Daaru Venugopal Rao                            57,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 57,000                        ‐ 

209 Md. Salman Khan                          108,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               108,000                        ‐ 

210 R. Bala Souri Babu                          250,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               250,000                        ‐ 

211
Baddam Ratnakar 
Reddy

                           45,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 45,000                        ‐ 

212 SRI RAMI REDDY                             50,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 50,000                        ‐ 
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213 NARAYANA NAIK                             70,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 70,000                        ‐ 

214 Ulla Lakshamaiah                            40,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 40,000                        ‐ 

215 Balla Leela                                      ‐                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 

216 Mekala Lakshmi                                      ‐                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                          ‐                        ‐ 

217 Dakshina Murthy                          126,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               126,000                        ‐ 

218 T Kota Reddy                          161,511                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               161,511                        ‐ 

219 M. Rambabu                          497,713                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐               497,713                        ‐ 

220 Aman                            22,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 22,000                        ‐ 

221 Hakim Singh                            30,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 30,000                        ‐ 

222 Shiv Narayan                              7,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   7,500                        ‐ 

223 Shyamu                            26,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 26,000                        ‐ 

224 Shateeb                              7,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   7,500                        ‐ 

225 Bablu                            67,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 67,500                        ‐ 

226 Sanjay                              7,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                   7,500                        ‐ 

227 Indrajeet                            35,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 35,000                        ‐ 

228 Gobindas                            60,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 60,000                        ‐ 

229 Deepak                            17,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 17,000                        ‐ 

230 Dilip                            22,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 22,500                        ‐ 

231 Narayana Das                            38,050                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 38,050                        ‐ 

232 Hakim                               32,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 32,000                        ‐ 

233 Syamu                            30,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 30,000                        ‐ 

234 Sourabh                            24,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 24,000                        ‐ 

235 Pramal Singh                            34,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 34,000                        ‐ 

236 Dileep                               22,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 22,000                        ‐ 
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237 Deepak                            16,500                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 16,500                        ‐ 

238 Sonu raikwar                            33,000                                   ‐   Employee dues No 0%                      ‐                 ‐                 33,000                        ‐ 

238 Total                      42,020,215                    16,792,907                                ‐                        ‐                               ‐                       ‐                 ‐          25,227,308                        ‐ 


